STRICKTRAILERS, LLC

223 Lincoln Highway
Fairless Hills July 10, 2013
Pennsylvania, USA

19030.0009 VIA EMAIL (RMD.ODI@dot.gov)
215.949.3600

Associate Administrator for Enforcement

Attention: Recall Management Division (NVS-215)
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
1200 New Jersey Street, SE

Washington, DC 20590

Re: NHTSA Campaign ID Number: 12V-419

Dear Administrator:

Enclosed please find Strick Trailers, LLC’s Vehicle Safety Recall Quarterly Report with
regard to the above-referenced NHTSA Campaign for the second quarter of 2013.

[f there are any questions, | can be reached by:
Phone: 215-949-4780

Fax: 215-949-4775
Email: ddaleviediamatrix.net

Thank you.
Sincerely,

Donna J. Daley
Legal Assistant

Enc.



Vehicle Safety Recall Quarterly Report Information’
Required per 49 CFR Part 573.7

Report Date: 7/10/13 Calendar Quarter: 2013 - second quarter

Safety Recall Quarterly Report from 4/1/13  through 6/30/13

Strick Trailers, LLC

Manufacturer:

Report Author: Jerry Clontz Phone: ( 803) 436-3102
. See attached

Recall Subject: artache

1. NHTSA Safety Recall Campaign Number: 12V-419

Also, for completeness, if your company has assigned a code number to this campaign, please
provide your code:

2. (a) The date notification to purchasers began: November 2, 2012

(b) The date notification of purchasers was completed: November 2, 2012

3. The Total Number of Vehicles Involved: See attached

The total number of vehicles involved in the subject campaign (including all items sold or distributed to purchasers, dealers,
distributors, and similar entities beyond the immediate control of the manufacturer/importer).

4. (a) Total Number Inspected & Remedied: See attached
Total number of vehicles which were inspected and/or otherwise repaired or remedied.

(b) Total Number Inspected & NOT REQUIRING REMEDY: See attached
Total number of vehicles involved in the recall and inspected, but determined to NOT REQUIRE REMEDIAL or recall repair
work.

5. Vehicles Determined to be Unreachable

Total Number Exported: 0
Total Number Stolen: 0
Total Number Scrapped: 0

Total Number Unable to Notify:

Total Number Otherwise Unreachable: ©

Describe Other:

'Any Questions please contact Mrs. Kelly Schuler or Mr. George Person at (202) 366-5227 or
by fax to (202) 366-7882 or email to RMD.ODI@dot.gov.



Strick Trailers, LLC
225 Lincoln Highway
Fairless Hills, PA 19030

RECALL CAMPAIGN NO. 12V-419
2013 SECOND QUARTER REPORT

Nature of Defect

Excessive bushing wear

Bogie subframe fractures

Bogie squareness variation
Front crossmember fractures

PSI control box bracket fractures

Total Numberof

Vehicles Involved

160
160
160
160

Tdfal Number qfr\'lehicles
Inspected & Remedied

99
13

10

14

Total Number of Vehicles

Inspected & Not Requiring
Remedy

38
98
75
70
29




